Final 1 2 3 4 T
UNLV  (1-7) 0 0 0 7 7
Boise State #24 (6-1) 8 17 7 0 32

Scoring Summary

1st Quarter

BOST TD D.J. Harper rushed to the left for 10 yard gain

(2pt attempt converted, D.J. Harper run to the right) 5:47

6 PLAYS, 42 YARDS, TOP 3:01 BSU 8-0 (RESULT SHORT FIELD AFTER PUNT)

2nd Quarter

BOST FG Michael Frisina kicked a 30-yard field goal 13:22

10 PLAYS, 64 YARDS, TOP 4:25 BSU 11-0

BOST TD Jay Ajayi rushed up the middle for 4 yard gain (Michael Frisina made PAT) 3:58
5 PLAYS, 66 YARDS, TOP 1:02 BSU 18-0

BOST TD Nick Sherry passed to Marcus Sullivan down the middle for 7 yard gain. Marcus Sullivan
fumbled. Jerrell Gavins recovered fumble and returned for 16 yards

(Michael Frisina made PAT) 3:08

0 PLAYS, 0 YARDS, TOP 0:00 BSU 25-0

3rd Quarter

BOST TD D.J. Harper rushed to the left for 1 yard gain (Michael Frisina made PAT) 3:49
6 PLAYS, 54 YARDS, TOP 2:59 BSU 32-0

4th Quarter

UNLV TD Grant Hedrick fumbled. Kenneth Penny recovered fumble and returned for 30 yards
(Nolan Kohorst made PAT) 9:30

0 PLAYS, 0 YARDS, TOP 0:00 BSU 32-7

Team Stats

UNLV BOISE
First Downs 16 19
Plays-Net Yards 73-210 68-394
Rushes-Yds 42-139 36-137
Passing Yds 71 257
Passes 14-31-2 24-32-1
Punts 4-142 2-75
Fumbles-Lost 2-1 2-2
Penalties-Yds 4-33 4-50
SACKS 0-0 0-0
Time of Poss. 30:29 29:31

Individual Stats

RUSHING

UNLV: Bradley Randle 16-64, Tim Cornett 16-61, Chase Lansford 1-13, Anthony Williams 2-8,
Marcus Sullivan 1-5, Nick Sherry 6--12

BOISE: D.J. Harper 12-59, Jay Ajayi 8-37, Jack Fields 10-28, Joe Southwick 2-13,

Shane Williams-Rhodes 1-4, Grant Hedrick 2--1, Team 1--3

PASSING

UNLV: Nick Sherry 14-31-71-2

BOISE: Joe Southwick 22-30-243-1, Grant Hedrick 2-2-14-0

RECEIVING

UNLV: Marcus Sullivan 6-19, Devante Davis 4-31, Maika Mataele 1-8, Caleb Herring 1-5,
Jake Phillips 1-5, Taylor Barnhill 1-3

BOISE: Matt Miller 5-53, Chris Potter 4-52, Shane Williams-Rhodes 4-21, Dallas Burroughs 3-50,
Kirby Moore 3-30, D.J. Harper 2-11, Geraldo Boldewijn 1-18, Holden Huff 1-16,

Hayden Plinke 1-6
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Team
UNLV

Boise St.

UNLV

Boise St.

UNLV

Boise St.

UNLV

Boise St.

UNLV

Boise St.

UNLV

Boise St.

UNLV

Boise St.

UNLV

Boise St.

UNLV

Boise St.

UNLV

Boise St.

UNLV

Boise St.

UNLV

Boise St.

UNLV

Boise St.

Start
Poss
KO
PUNT
FUMB
PUNT
KO
PUNT
KO
PUNT
PUNT
INT
KO
FUMB
KO
DOWNS
INT
KO
FGA
DOWNS
KO
FGA
FUMB
KO
PUNT
INT
DOWNS
DOWNS

Clock
15:00
13:20
10:39
8:48
5:47
2:50
13:25
11:01
9:37
6:42
4:09
3:19
3:19
0:28
0:00
15:00
9:18
6:55
3:56
10:18
9:30
9:30
6:03
3:45
1:51
0:09

Ball On
24
34
33

opp 42
21
23
26
14
30
20
9

opp 16
20

opp 48
20
25
25
46
30
20

opp 30
37
11

opp 19
12

opp 34

End
Poss
PUNT
FUMB
PUNT
D
PUNT
FG
PUNT
PUNT
INT
TD
FUMB
TD
DOWNS
INT
HALF
FGA
DOWNS
TD
FGA
FUMB
TD
PUNT
INT
DOWNS
DOWNS
HALF

Clock
13:20
10:39
8:48
5:47
2:50
13:25
11:01
9:37
6:42
4:09
3:19
3:19
0:28
0:00
0:00
9:18
6:55
3:56
10:18
9:30
9:30
6:03
3:45
1:51
0:09
0:00

Ball On
26
opp 33
5

38
opp 13
opp 40

18
opp 26

16
opp 16
48
opp 29
20
opp 25
opp 46

opp 4
30
opp 30
opp 34
21
opp 12
34
opp 37

PL YDS TOP

3 2
7 33
3 -28
6 42
6 17
10 64
5 34
3 4
9 44
6 80
3 7
0 0
8 28
5 19
o o
14 50
7 29
6 54
20 66
2 10
0o o
6 29
5 10
4 7
5 22
1 -3

1:40
2:41
1:51
3:01
2:57
4:25
2:24
1:24
2:55
2:33
0:50
0:00
2:51
0:28
0:00
5:42
2:23
2:59
8:38
0:48
0:00
3:27
2:18
1:54
1:42
0:09



